

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27061/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2004 in FA 1685/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HAFEEZA BIBI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH FARID(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.R. K.Parmahansa, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the pleas urged by the learned counsel for the petitioners is based on AIR 1972 Kerala, 27 and AIR 1962 A.P., 199 to submit that a deed of gift between two Muslims may not require registration to confer title.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. The operation of the order of remand made by the High Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master