

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1714 OF 2005

HAFEEZA BIBI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH FARID(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.R.K. Paramahansa, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.  
Judgment reserved.  
Written submissions, if any, may be filed within  
one week.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master